

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2144 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

KANNAN DEVAN PLANTATION CO.P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ANR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for respondent No.2 are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to furnish copy of the petition upon respondent No.2 during the course of the day.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 at his request is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

The office report says that the Hon'ble Court on 21.4.2011 in its order was pleased to observe that the Item No.26

-2-

appellant undertakes to give bank guarantee of a Nationalized Bank in a sum of Rs.7.18 crores within a period of four weeks from the said date.

The office report says that the learned counsel for the appellant has on 27.4.2011 filed an affidavit of undertaking but they have not filed bank guarantee of a Nationalized Bank for a sum of Rs.7.18 crores despite the order of the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd