

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2144 OF 2011

KANNAN DEVAN PLANTATION CO.P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J. Kodianthara, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi Ramachandran, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Sareen, Adv.  
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.  
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is admitted.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty is granted to file counter  
affidavit and rejoinder affidavit.[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar