

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2144 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J. JAMADAR

KANNAN DEVAN PLANTATION CO.P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ANR  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both the respondents are represented through the Advocates.

The learned counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case on 15.10.2012.

The learned counsel for the respondents have not filed the statement of case.

Original record has been received from the concerned Tribunal.

Item No.87

-2-

The learned counsel for the appellant states that nothing more remains to be completed in this matter.

List before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with the rules.

| | | (N.J. JAMADAR) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |