

ITEM NO.6
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2144/2011

KANNAN DEVAN PLANTATION CO.P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECT.REGUL.COMMN. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. 41600/2021 listed for withdrawal before Ld. Registrar Court
IA No. 41600/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 05-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) MS. DEEPTI SARIN, ADV.
MS. SWIKRITI SINGHANIA, ADV.
MS. KRITIKA SACHDEVA, ADV.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
MR. P.V. DINESH AOR
MS. RASHMI SINGH ADV
MR. BINEESH K ADV
MR. ASHWINI KUMAR SINGH ADV

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.V. Dinesh learned AOR for Respondent No.2 has filed an
application for early hearing and now he has filed a letter to
withdraw the said application.

Withdrawal of the same is permitted.

(RG)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar